## J74390

(Requ	iestor's Name)	
(Addr	ess)	
(Addr	ess)	
(City/s	State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Nar	ne)
(Docu	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	

Office Use Only



03/08/10--01008--021 \*\*35.00

2021 3/8/10



LAZARU	S	
CORPORATE	FILING	SERVICE

## 3320 SW 87<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE

## MIAMI, FL 33165 (305) 552-5973

a an anna an	Office Use Only
·	CUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
DEACO CENT	RAL AIR CONSITIONING
Corps.	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in Vick up tim	e <u>2.00</u> Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
<ul> <li>Not for Profit</li> <li>Limited Liability</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director</li> <li>Change of Registered Agent</li> </ul>
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
U Other	Merger
OTHER FILINGS	<b>REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION</b>
Annual Report	G Foreign
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership
	<ul> <li>Reinstatement</li> <li>Trademark</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>
· · ·	Examiner's Initials



Deaco Central Air Conditioning Corp. J74390 (Document Number of Corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

\_\_\_\_\_\_The new name must be distinguishable and contain the work "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the wirk "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A."

- B.
   Enter new principal office address, if applicable:
   4640 East 10 Lane

   (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)
   Hialeah, FL. 33013
- C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)

4640 East 10 Lane Hialeah, FL. 33013

D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new</u> registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent:

New Registered Office Address:

4640 East 10	) Lane
(Florida stre	eet address)
Hialeah	33013
(City)	(Zip Code)

## New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

(Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing)

and addre	ss of each Officer and/or Director	being added:	
<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
<u>TR</u>	Jennifer Hernandez	<u>3020 SW 81 Ave.</u>	<u>Remove</u>
	<u> </u>		
			·
	·		
	amending or adding additional Art		
(at	tach additional sheets, if necessar	y). (Be specific)	
<u> </u>			
<u> </u>			
	<u> </u>		
	<u> </u>		
			ellation of issued shares, provisions for
<u>im</u>	plementing the amendment if not		
<u>im</u> (if i	plementing the amendment if not not applicable, indicate N/A)		
im) (if i ?ercentage	plementing the amendment if not not applicable, indicate N/A) of Ownership:		
im) (if i Percentage	plementing the amendment if not not applicable, indicate N/A)		
im) (if i Percentage	plementing the amendment if not not applicable, indicate N/A) of Ownership:		
im) (if i Percentage	plementing the amendment if not not applicable, indicate N/A) of Ownership:		
im) (if i ?ercentage	plementing the amendment if not not applicable, indicate N/A) of Ownership:		
im) (if i Percentage	plementing the amendment if not not applicable, indicate N/A) of Ownership:		
im) (if r <u>Percentage</u> Die	plementing the amendment if not not applicable, indicate N/A) of Ownership: go Hernandez – 100%	t contained in the amendment it	
im) (if r <u>Percentage</u> Die	plementing the amendment if not not applicable, indicate N/A) of Ownership:		t <u>self:</u>
im (if i Percentage Die	plementing the amendment if not not applicable, indicate N/A) of Ownership: go Hernandez – 100%	<u>March 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2010</u>	t <u>self:</u>

•

•

.

Adoption of Amendment(s) ' (CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the following amendment(s) by the share holders was/were sufficient for approval.

□ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval

by \_\_\_\_\_ (voting group)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Date: March 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2010

Signature:

(By a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary.)

Diego Hernandez (Type or printed name of person signing)

President (Title of person signing)

Notary:

Seal:

